
Transmittal No. 99 

Issued: October 31, 2019 Effective: November 1, 2019 

 

Vice President - Regulatory 

5 Davis Farm Road, Portland, ME  04103 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7 
 Fifth Revised Page 31-3 
 Cancels Fourth Revised Page 31-3 

 
ACCESS SERVICE 

 
31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

31.4 End User Access Service 
 

31.4.1 End User Common Line (EUCL) - Multiline Business Subscriber Rates 
 
 
 Monthly 
 USOC Rate 
 

- Individual line or trunk, each 
 

(A) Maine 9ZR $7.01 
(B) New Hampshire 9ZR $7.01 
(C) Vermont 9ZR $7.01 

 
- Centrex-CO, each 

 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZCCO $7.01 

 
31.4.2 End User Common Line (EUCL) -  Single Line Business Subscriber 

 
- Individual line or trunk, each 
 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZR $6.50 

 
31.4.3 End User Common Line (EUCL) -  Primary Residence Subscriber 

 
- Individual line or trunk, each 

 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZR $6.50 

 
31.4.4 End User Common Line (EUCL) - Non-Primary Residence Subscriber 

 
- Individual line or trunk, each 

 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZRMR $7.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) - Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 19-____ to withdraw the tariff materials filed under 
Transmittal No. 98 and to reinstate the tariff materials that are currently effective. 

(x) 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

(x) 



Transmittal No. 99 

Issued: October 31, 2019 Effective: November 1, 2019 

 

Vice President - Regulatory 

5 Davis Farm Road, Portland, ME  04103 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7 
 Fifth Revised Page 31-4 
 Cancels Fourth Revised Page 31-4 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

31.4 End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

31.4.5 End User Common Line (EUCL) - BRI ISDN Subscriber 
 
 
 Monthly 
 USOC Rate 
 

- Digital Transport Facility provided as 
ISDN Basic Service, each service 

 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZRB1 $7.00 

 
31.4.6 End User Common Line (EUCL) - PRI ISDN Subscriber 

 
- Digital Transport Facility provided as 

ISDN Primary Service, each service 
 

(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZRP1 $35.05 
 

31.4.7 Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge (PICC) - Multiline Business Subscriber 
 
- Individual line or trunk, each 

 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 0.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) - Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 19-____ to withdraw the tariff materials filed under 
Transmittal No. 98 and to reinstate the tariff materials that are currently effective. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

 
31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 
31.4 End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

31.4.16 End User Port Charges 
 

(A) Digital Transport Facility provided as 
  ISDN Basic Service, each service 
 

  
USOC 

Monthly 
Rate 

 

    
Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9PZB1 $1.90  

 
(B) Digital Transport Facility provided as 

  ISDN Primary Service, each service 
 

Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9PZP1  46.01  
 

(C) FlexData digital PBX Service, 
  per DSO equivalent trunk 
 

Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9PZSD  1.21  
 

(D) Direct Inward Dialing (DID), 
  each line or trunk 
 

Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9PZDD  1.21  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) - Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 19-____ to withdraw the tariff materials filed under 
Transmittal No. 98 and to reinstate the tariff materials that are currently effective. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

 
31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

31.4 End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

31.4.17 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - Primary Residence Subscriber,  
Primary Residence Centrex Subscriber, Single Line Business Subscriber, and Multi-line Payphone 
Subscriber 

 
 Rate Per Month 

Individual line or trunk, each 
 

(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 
 

 (1) Primary Residence Subscriber  $2.06  
 
 (2) Single Line Business Subcriber $2.18 

 
 (3) Multiline Payphone Subscriber $2.85  

 
31.4.18 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - Non-Primary Residence Subscriber  
  and Non-Primary Residence Centrex Subscriber 

 
Individual line or trunk, each 

 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $2.06  

 
31.4.19 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - BRI ISDN Subscriber 

 
ISDN Basic Service, each 

 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $4.48  

 
31.4.20 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - PRI ISDN Subscriber 

 
Digital Transport Facility provided as 
ISDN Primary Service, each 

 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $41.43  

 
31.4.21 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - Multiline Business Subscriber (non- 
  PBX) 

 
Individual line or trunk, each 

 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $4.59  
 

 
 
 
 
 
(x) - Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 19-____ to withdraw the tariff materials filed under 
Transmittal No. 98 and to reinstate the tariff materials that are currently effective. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

 
31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

31.4 End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) - Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 19-____ to withdraw the tariff materials filed under 
Transmittal No. 98 and to reinstate the tariff materials that are currently effective. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

 
31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

31.4 End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

31.4.22 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - Private Branch Exchange (PBX)  
  Trunk with End User Port Charge (Direct Inward Dialing [DID]/FlexData) 

 
- Individual line or trunk, each 

 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $5.07 

 
31.4.23 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - Private Branch Exchange (PBX)  

  Trunk without End User Port Charge (all other PBX) 
 

- Individual line or trunk, each 
 

(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $4.59 
 

31.4.24 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - Business Centrex Subscriber (non-ISDN) 
 

(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 
 
  Rate Per Line, 
 # Lines Per Month 

Individual Business Centrex 
Service, each 1 $4.59 

 2 2.30 
 3 1.53 
 4 1.14 
 5 0.92 
 6 0.77 
 7 0.66 
 8 0.58 
 9 and over 0.52 
 

31.4.25 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge On Other Incidental Charges  
 

An FUSF Surcharge of 0.250 will be applied to the Change in Presubscription Charge. 
 

31.4.26 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge 
 

An FUSF Surcharge Factor of 0.250 will be applied to the customer’s interstate Special Access 
monthly charges. 

 
31.4.27 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge On Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charges 

 
An FUSF Surcharge Factor of 0.250 will be applied to the customer’s Presubscribed Interexchange 
Carrier Charges. 
 
 
 

 
(x) - Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 19-____ to withdraw the tariff materials filed under 
Transmittal No. 98 and to reinstate the tariff materials that are currently effective. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

 
31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

31.4 End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) - Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 19-____ to withdraw the tariff materials filed under 
Transmittal No. 98 and to reinstate the tariff materials that are currently effective.
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ACCESS SERVICE 

 
31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 

 
31.4 End User Access Service (Cont’d) 

 
31.4.28 Access Recovery Charge (ARC) - Multiline Business Subscriber, Multiline Business Payphone, 

Other Multiline Business Except PBX / FlexPath 
 
 
 Monthly 
  Rate 

- Individual line or trunk, each 
 

(A) Maine  $4.37 
(B) New Hampshire  $4.37 
(C) Vermont  $4.37 

 
31.4.29 Access Recovery Charge (ARC) -  Single Line Business Subscriber 

 
- Individual line or trunk, each 
 
(A) Maine  $2.21 
(B) New Hampshire  $2.21 
(C) Vermont  $2.21 

 
31.4.30 Access Recovery Charge (ARC)  -  Primary Residence Subscriber 

 
- Individual line or trunk, each 

 
(A) Maine  $1.72 
(B) New Hampshire  $1.72 
(C) Vermont  $1.72 

 
31.4.31 Access Recovery Charge (ARC)  - Non-Primary Residence Subscriber 

 
- Individual line or trunk, each 

 
(A) Maine  $1.72 
(B) New Hampshire  $1.72 
(C) Vermont  $1.72 

 
31.4.32 Access Recovery Charge (ARC) - BRI ISDN Subscriber 

 
 

- Digital Transport Facility provided as 
ISDN Basic Service, each service 

 
(A) Maine  $2.21 
(B) New Hampshire  $2.21 
(C) Vermont  $2.21 

 
 
(x) - Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 19-____ to withdraw the tariff materials filed under 
Transmittal No. 98 and to reinstate the tariff materials that are currently effective. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

 
31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

31.4 End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

31.4.33 Access Recovery Charge (ARC)  - PRI ISDN Subscriber 
 

- Digital Transport Facility provided as 
ISDN Primary Service, each service 

 
(A) Maine  $21.85 
(B) New Hampshire  $21.85 
(C) Vermont  $21.85 

 
 
 

31.4.34 Access Recovery Charge (ARC) - Private Branch Exchange (PBX)  
  Trunk and FlexPath with End User Port Charge (Direct Inward Dialing [DID]/FlexData) 

 
- Individual line or trunk, each 

 
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $4.37 

 
31.4.35 Access Recovery Charge (ARC) - Private Branch Exchange (PBX) Trunk and FlexPath without 

End User Port Charge (all other PBX) 
 

- Individual line or trunk, each 
 

(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $4.37 
 

31.4.36 Access Recovery Charge (ARC) - Business Centrex Subscriber (non-ISDN) 
 

(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 
 
  Rate Per Line, 
 # Lines Per Month 

Individual Business Centrex 
Service, each 1 $4.37 

 2 $4.37 
 3 $4.37 
 4 $4.37 
 5 $4.37 
 6 $4.37 
 7 $4.37 
 8 $4.37 
 9 and over $4.37 
 
 
(x) - Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 19-____ to withdraw the tariff materials filed under 
Transmittal No. 98 and to reinstate the tariff materials that are currently effective. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 

 
31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

31.4 End User Access Service (Cont’d) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x) - Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 19-____ to withdraw the tariff materials filed under 
Transmittal No. 98 and to reinstate the tariff materials that are currently effective. 
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